© Arntz OPtIBELt GrOuP, GErmAny 7
All optibelt OmEGA timing belts have inherent resistance to
oil, heat, cold, ozone and tropical conditions. Special
labelling is not required.
Oil resistance
the limited oil resistance prevents the damaging effects of
mineral oils and greases, as long as these substances are
not in permanent contact with the timing belt and/or are not

optibelt OMEgA HP TIMINg bELTs
sTANDARD PRODUCT RANgE
Order example:
tImInG BELtS: optibelt OmEGA HP 1400 14m HP 55
 966 14mHP 966.00 69
 1092 14mHP 1092.00 78
 1190 14mHP 1190.00 85
 1344 14MHP• 1344.00 96
 1400 14mHP 1400.00 100
 1456 14MHP• 1456.00 104
 1512 14MHP• 1512.00 108
 1610 14mHP 1610.00 115
 1680 14MHP• 1680.00 120
 1778 14mHP 1778.00 127
 1890 14mHP 1890.00 135
 2100 14mHP 2100.00 150
 2310 14mHP 2310.00 165
 2450 14mHP 2450.00 175
 2590 14mHP 2590.00 185
 2800 14mHP 2800.00 200
 3150 14mHP 3150.00 225
 3360 14mHP 3360.00 240
 3500 14mHP 3500.00 250
 3850 14mHP 3850.00 275
 4326 14mHP 4326.00 309
 4578 14mHP 4578.00 327
1400 = 1400 mm pitch length
14M HP = profile and design
55 = 55 mm belt width
Profile 14M HP
t [mm] 14.0
hs [mm]   9.5
ht [mm]   5.6
t
ht
hs
© Arntz OPtIBELt GrOuP, GErmAny 53
Nominal power PN [kW] for profile and design 14M HP and a timing belt width of 40 mm
Speed of the
small pulley
nk [min-1]
number of teeth on the small pulley zk
 28 29 30 32 34 36 38 40 42 44 46 48 52 56 64 72 80
Pitch diameter of the small pulley dwk [mm]
 124.78 129.23 133.69 142.60 151.52 160.43 169.34 178.25 187.17 196.08 204.99 213.90 231.73 249.55 285.21 320.86 356.51
OMEgA HP
POwER RATINgs
optibelt OMEgA HP TIMINg bELTs
PROFILE AND DEsIgN 14M HP
Power ratings for other belt widths can be calculated by multiplying by the width correction factors.
 10 0.46 0.49 0.51 0.54 0.58 0.62 0.67 0.70 0.74 0.78 0.82 0.86 0.93 1.00 1.15 1.30 1.44